Easter revision classes, non-lesson time and devices

Hey there, Tappsters!

The prize draw ends soon! The winner will receive a £500 spa voucher, courtesy of
the Leadership Skills Foundation.

Taking part is easy: For every 5 days in a row you answer questions, you will receive an entry
code.

At the end of the month, we share the winning codes on our socials and email the winners, too.

Read more about the details of the comp and see the full terms and conditions here.

WIN a £500
spa voucher!

-. Skl
Prize draw sponsored by: s Foundation

Balieve. Lasd. Succesd.

Now, let's find out what you have told us this week...

'calm’' vs 'free-from incidents'

Last week we asked TWO questions about non-lesson time.

One used the word "calm" and the other asked if they were "free from incidents". In both
responses, it was primary who reported the higher levels of disruptions - but we also saw some
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changes in how Teacher Tappers answered...
Calm non-lesson time

In the most advantaged areas, 60% of primary teachers described their non-lesson time as
"very rarely" or "sometimes" calm. In the most disadvantaged areas, 69% of primary teachers
said the same.

For secondaries the gap widens: 50% of teachers in the most advantaged areas said non-
lesson time was "very rarely" or "sometimes" calm. In the most disadvantaged areas, this shot
up to 72%.

How calm is your school during non-lesson time (e.g. lunch/break times,
transitions) during the day?

Fee-paying (N=125) 50% 25%
Q1 Affluent (N=660) 50% 29%
Primary Q2 (N=853) 51% 24%
Q3 (N=903) 49% 26%

48% 25%

Q4 Deprived (N=756)

Fee-paying (N=474) 33% 33%
Q1 Affluent (N=1,644) 40% 32%
Secondary Q2 (N=1,494) 48% 27%
Q3 (N=1,203) 51% 23%

Q4 Deprived (N=1,011)

48% 22%

Question answered by 10,050 teachers on 18/04/2025 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school demographics)

M very rarely calm Often calm
Sometimes calm B Almost always calm

Free from incident non-lesson time

In the most advantaged areas, 31% of primary teachers described their non-lesson time as
"never"” or "rarely" free from incidents. In the most disadvantaged areas, 43% of primary
teachers said the same.

Again, for secondaries the gap widens: 9% of teachers in the most advantaged areas said non-

lesson time were "never" or "rarely” Free from incidents. In the most disadvantaged areas, this
shot up to 22%.
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Is non-lesson time (breaktimes, lunchtimes, and transitions) at your
school generally free from incidents?

Fee-paying (N=118) I 18% 27%
Q1 Affluent n=669) || 28% 34% -
Primary Q2 (N=845) . 30% 38% _
Q3 (N=873) [EXB 33% 37% _
Q4 Deprived  (N=740) 36% 35% 2%
Q1 Affluent (N=1,642) || 8% 25%
Secondary Q2 (N=l,474)| 13% 35%
Q3 n=1,180) | 16% 36%
Q4 Deprived  (N=1,013) | 18% 35%

Question answered by 9,961 teachers on 22/04/2025 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school demographics)

B Never Sometimes W Always
Rarely M often

What can we learn from this? Wording clearly matters! We think that the 'incident' question is
easier to answer (something either did, or didn't happen, whereas 'calm’' means different
things to different people). However, equally - things can feel chaotic (and this might be really
stressful) but no incidents occur. So both scenarios still feel useful to capture.

What can make lunchtimes calmer?

Perhaps one positive way non-lesson time can be influenced is by involving students in what
takes place.

Although in primaries, involving students in lunchtime activities doesn't appear to greatly
impact whether teachers say that non-lesson time is 'always' or 'often’ incident-free (29% vs
29%), in seconadaries, teachers in schools where students have lunchtime responsibilities
were more than twice as likely to say 'always' compared to teachers in schools who don't (11%
Vs 4%).
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Whether non-lesson time is incident-free, by students with lunchtime responsibilities (primary and
secondary)

Primary Secondary
Schools where students Schools where students Schools where students  Schools where students
have lunchtime do NOT have lunchtime have lunchtime do NOT have lunchtime
responsibilities responsibilities responsibilities responsibilities
(N=1,377) (N=270) (N=1,463) (N=1,418)
Always | 1% ‘2% 11% I4%

Often 53% 45%

Sometimes 34% - 39% 27% 34%
Rarely 32% - 28% 8% 15%
Never B 4% 5% 1% 3%

Question answered by1,647 to 2,881 teachers on 22/04/2025 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school
demographics)

Easter revision I}

Now, from outside the classroom to outside the timetable - how normalis it for schools to run
Easter revision sessions?

In primaries, it's still quite unusual. 6% of primary teachers said their school ran a SAT revision
sessions.

However, in secondaries, the Easter revision class is pretty typical: 59% of secondary teachers
reported their school ran GCSE revision sessions.

Compared to last year, not much has changed (2 percentage points DOWN in both secondary
and primary).

What sort of schools are putting these sessions on? Teachers in schools in the most deprived

areas are more than TWICE as likely to put on SAT sessions compared to teachers in the most
advantaged areas (9% vs 4%). GCSE sessions follow a similar pattern (78% vs 50%).

Technology devices in schools

15% of primary teachers and 20% of secondary teachers report students using 1:1devices in

’
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their schools.

83% of primary teachers and 54% of secondary teachers are in schools where mobile units
share the devices.

Just 3% of primary teachers are in schools where learners have no access to devices, and 21%
of secondary teachers say the same.

Which of these best describes your school’s provision of technology devices
(tablets, laptops, etc) to students?

Primary Secondary

(N=3,540) (N=6,140)

All students have access to a

15%
school-provided device (1:1) ?

20%

Students are allowed to bring in

1%
their own devices ?

17%

We have mobile units where

0,
devices are shared 83%

54%

Our learners do not have access
to any devices in school

3%

21%

Question answered by 9,680 teachers on 25/04/2025 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school demographics)

The picture is very different in the US, where many more teachers say their school has a 1:1
device system (87% elementary, 71% middle and 73% of high).

Just 1% of elementary teachers and 7% of middle are in schools where students have no
access to devices.
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Teachertapp-

Which of these best describes your school’s provision of technology devices
— (tablets, laptops, etc) to students?
Elementary Middle High

(N=294) (N=136) (N=104)

All students have access to a 87%
school-provided device (1:1)

I 6%

l 17%

71% 73%

Students are allowed to bring in
their own devices

34%

ha
&
#

We have mobile units where
devices are shared

34% 30%

Cur learners do not have access
to any devices in school

7%

Teacher Tapp USA - Question answered by 534 teachers on 03/04/2025

Daily Reads

Last week you were really keen readers! But the most read blog was all about implementing
workload reductions.

Have you seen a great blog you think would make a great daily read? Let us know by emailing
england@teachertapp.co.uk and we will check it out!
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